Publication Order Number:
MC74HC1G00/D
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
January, 2005 − Rev. 9
1
MC74HC1G00
Single 2−Input NAND Gate
The MC74HC1G00 is a high speed CMOS 2−input NAND gate

VCC
OUTPUT
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nomenclature
Device Order
Number
Logic
Circuit
Indicator
Temp
Range
Identifier Technology
Device
Function
Package
Suffix
Tape and
Reel
Suffix
Package
Type
Tape and
Reel Size†
MC74HC1G00DFT1 MC 74 HC1G 00 DF T1 SC70−5/SC−88A/
SOT−353
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit
MC74HC1G00DFT1G MC 74 HC1G 00 DF T1 SC70−5/SC−88A/
SOT−353
(Pb−Free)
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit
MC74HC1G00DFT2 MC 74 HC1G 00 DF T2 SC70−5/SC−88A/
SOT−353
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit
MC74HC1G00DFT2G MC 74 HC1G 00 DF T2 SC70−5/SC−88A/
SOT−353
(Pb−Free)
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit
MC74HC1G00DTT1 MC 74 HC1G 00 DT T1 SOT23−5/TSOP−5/
SC59−5
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit
MC74HC1G00DTT1G MC 74 HC1G 00 DT T1 SOT23−5/TSOP−5/
SC59−5
(Pb−Free)
178 mm (7 in)
3000 Unit